limit for the following fiscal year pursuant to Article XIII B of the California State Constitution 
at a regularly scheduled or noticed meeting; and, 

WHEREAS, the Office of the Auditor-Controller has calculated the proper appropriations limit 
for fiscal year 2017-2018 to be Six Hundred Fifty-two Million, Twelve Thousand, Two Hundred 
Thirteen Dollars ($652,012,213); and 

WHEREAS, at least fifteen (15) days prior to this date, documentation used in the determination 
of the appropriation limit was available to the public in the Office of the Auditor-Controller; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Supervisors does hereby adopt